SERVICE AND PROCESSING OF CLAIMS

Plaintiff or Claimant: Diamond Bros LLC			
Date: 4-10-2020			
In-person			
Process Server			
Claimant			
Other			
By mail			
☐ By email			
☐ By fax			
Received by: Uman 8/6			
 Hand deliver to: Ann Marie □ or Janel □ Forwarded to Attorney's Office by Ann Marie or Janel □ Response from Attorney's Office □ 			
Common Council Agenda: Yes No			

CLAIM FORM AND INFORMATION

Important Information: For the City of West Allis to consider your claim, you must follow the Wisconsin statutory procedure for filing a claim. Completing this form does <u>not</u> guarantee compliance with statutory procedure. City employees, including the City Attorney's Office, <u>cannot</u> give you legal advice or instructions on the statutory procedure. Any questions regarding claims should be directed to the City Attorney's Office at 414-302-8450.

	NOTICE OF CLAIM	APO	REPORT #
Address:	DIAMOND BROS LLC Incident/Accident Information 9706 W Greenfold W/ Date: 2 \$208		19-22153
Phone:	West Allis W1 5324 Time: 414-702-0300 Place: 9706 W6	26961	keild Are
	CIRCUMSTANCES OF CLAIM		
In the spac	e below briefly describe the circumstances of your claim. (Attach additional	al sheets	s, if
necessary).	. Some helpful information may be the police report, pictures of the incider	ıt or dar	nage, a
diagram of	the location, a list of injuries, a list of property damage, names and contact	inform	ation for
witnesses to	to the incident, and any other information relevant to the circumstances.		
Poli	ice broke door down to best bad g	ruy	out.
Bud	guy Locked himself in.		
CF	95E# 2019JV000401		
Signed:	Humus Date:		
	CLAIM		
of Claim y	You are not required to make a claim at this time. As long as you have filed you may file a claim with the City of West Allis at any time consistent with limitations. However, no action will be taken by the City of West Allis to the claim until the following information is provided:	the app	licable
described a	signed hereby makes a claim against the City of West Allis of arising out of above. The amount sought is: \$ 3,91879 (Please attach an it		
Signed: _	s sought including at least 2 estimates for repairs.) 9706 W 6-centrold Date: 2/39/20	l 	

August 15, 2019

Diamond Jims Thomas Letizia 1154 West Wisconsin Avenue Oconomowoc WI 53066

RE:

Juvenile Case Update

Case Number: 2019JV000401

Dear Thomas Letizia:

The above-stated case is scheduled for a Plea and Disposition (Sentencing) hearing on Tuesday, August 27, 2019 at 8:30 AM before the Honorable Paul Dedinsky, Circuit Court Judge.

Thank you for providing your Victim Impact Statement and/or Restitution Worksheet. The judge will review these forms at the Disposition hearing.

If you are planning to appear and/or have any questions, please call me at (414)257-6805 before the hearing date.

Please note that this case may be resolved at the next hearing.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Merchelle Perkins-Jenkins, Advocate Victim/Witness Services





Patrick S. Mitchell Chief of Police

Christopher BotschDeputy Chief of Police

Robert Fletcher Deputy Chief of Police

February 21, 2020

Thomas Letizia 9706 W Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

RE: Damage to business at 9706 W. Greenfield Ave., WAPD case #19-22153

Dear Mr. Letizia:

The bill for your damaged door is being returned to you. Please complete the enclosed Notice of Claim form and return it with associated documents to the West Allis City Hall (City Clerk's Office), 7525 W. Greenfield Ave, at your convenience.

Sincerely,

Chad Evenson Captain of Police



Miamond Bros IIC

9706 W. Greenfield Abe.

West Allis, WI 53214

414-475-7575

February 18, 2020

West Allis Police Department 11301 W. Lincoln Ave Milwaukee, WI 53227

Per Thomas Letizia, President and Owner of Diamond Jim's of West Allis, the attached invoice for Dick Noll Glass Service is to be paid in full by the West Allis Police Department. This would be in regards to the case occurring at our location, 9706 W. Greenfield Ave, on June 12th, 2019. On this day, the front door was damaged by the West Allis PD and said to be reimbursed in full. Please contact Thomas Letizia at 414-703-0300 with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Nicole Roper

Diamond Bros, LLC

Dick Noll Glass Service, Inc.

P.O. Box 382 Greendale, WI 53129 (262) 786-8869 Office service@dnglassco.com





INVOICE

Diamond Jims 9706 W. Greenfield Ave Milwaukee, WI 53214

Invoice Number:

5018

Date:

11/20/2019

Your P.O. Number:

Terms:

Net 30 Days

Service Date:

11/20/2019

Quantity	Description	Amount
1	Remove existing damaged door and frame and install new commercial entrance with bronze tinted safety glass new door closer, sweep and MS 1850 lock with key and thumb turn, trim out exterior and fill under threshold.	
	Materials and labor	\$2,918.70

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE Terms: If unpaid after 30 days, a charge of 1.5% per month	Amt due	\$2,918.70
(annual percentage rate of 18%) will be added to your account.	Down Payment	\$1,422.60
	Total	\$1,496.10